DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop S1-05-06
Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES
Division of Tribal Affairs/ Intergovernmental & External Affairs Group/ CMCS

Tribal Technical Advisory Group Chair: Ron AE?&';‘;?‘/’{?S“'D
. ir:
Membe rShIp Co-Chair: Dee Sabattus (07/17/14)
Secretary: Judy Goforth Parker (11/18/15)
Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor
Alaska Gerald “Jerry” Moses Jim Lamb Myra M. Munson
Senior Director, Intergovernmnetal Affairs Director of Revenue Cycle Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Miller &
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium, LIGA Dept. | Southcentral Foundation Munson, LLP
4000 Ambassador Drive 7033 E. Tudor Rd. Suite 202 302 Gold Street, Suite 201
Anchorage, AK 99508 Anchorage, AK 99507 Juneau, AK 99801
Phone: (907) 729-1900 Main: 907-729-5453 907-586-5880
Email: gmoses@anthc.org Direct: 907-830-1111 Fax: 907-586-5883
Email: jlamb@scf.cc Mobile: 907-250-4737

Email: myra@sonoskyjuneau.com

Jim Roberts, Sr. Executive
Intergovernmental Affairs

Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium
4000 Ambassador Drive

Anchorage, AK 99408

907-729-4546

Email: jcroberts@anthc.org

Albuquerque David Antle Dave P. Panana, R.N. BSN
CEOQ, Pueblo of Isleta Dept. of Health Services Health Center Director
P.O. Box 580 Santo Domingo Health Center
Isleta, NM 87022 PO Box 340
505-869-4094 Santo Domingo, NM 87052
Fax: 505-869-4584 (505) 465-3060
Email: dantle@islclinic.net Email: dpanana@kp-hc.org

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service.
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mailto:Myra@Sonoskyjuneau.com

Area Office

Representative

Alternate

Technical Advisor

Bemidji Melinda J. Danforth, Vice Chairwoman Linda Triest, Business Office & PRC Manager Jennifer Dupuis
Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin Hannahville Indian Center 927Trettel Lane
P.O. Box 365 N15019 Hannahville B1 Rd Cloquet, MN 55720
Oneida, WI 54155 Wilson, M1 49896 218-879-1227
(920) 869-4461 Phone: 906-723-2520 JenniferDupuis@FDLREZ.COM
mdanforj@oneidanation.org linda.triest@hichealth.org
Billings (Proxy Appointment until filled) VACANT
Richard Brannan, Chief Executive Officer,
Wind River Family & Community Health Care
System (WRFCHCS)
Cell: 307-349-0868 and Office: 307-463-4614
P.O. Box 814, Riverton, WY 82501
Email: richard.brannan@northernarapaho.org
Other Email Address: richardbrannan@outlook.com
California Mark LeBeau Inder Wadhwa,Chief
Executive Director, California Rural Indian Health Executive Officer
Board, Inc. Northern Valley Indian Health
4400 Auburn Blvd., 2nd Floor 207 Butte Street
Sacramento, CA 95840 Willows, CA 95988
916-929-9761 (530)896-9400
Fax: 916-929-7246 Email: iwadhwa@nvih.org
Email: mark.lebeau@crihb.org
Great Plains Jerilyn Church, CEO Rudy Papakee, MHA
Area Office Great Plains Tribal Chairmen’s Health Board Health Director

1770 Rand Road

Rapid City, SD 57702

Phone: 605-721-1922

Fax: 605-721-1932

Email: jerilyn.church@gptchb.org

Sac & Fox Tribe

1646 305th St

Tama, IA 52339

Phone: 641.484.4094

Email: director.mhc@meskwaki-nsn.gov

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service.
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor
Nashville Tihtiyas (Dee) Sabattus {TTAG Co-Chair} Nancy Johnson Elliott A. Milhollin, Partner
Director, Tribal Health Program Support Alabama Coushatta Tribe of Texas T 202.822.8282 | F 202.296.8834
United South and Eastern Tribes, Inc. (USET) Chief Kina Health Clinic HOBBS STRAUS DEAN & WALKER,
711 Stewarts Ferry Pike 129 Daycare Road LLP
Nashville, TN 37214 Livingston, Texas 77351 2120 L Street NW, Suite 700
V: (615) 467-1550 P: 936-563-2058 Washington, DC 20037
F: (615) 872-7417 F: 936-563-2731 Email: EMilhollin@hobbsstraus.com
Email: dsabattus@usetinc.org Email: njohnson@nsacot.nashville.ihs.gov
Navajo Russell Begaye, President of the Navajo Nation Norman B. Begay, Honorable Delegate of the 23rd Ramona Antone Nez, Acting Director
PO Box 7440, Window Rock, AZ 86515 Navajo Nation Council Navajo Nation Department of Health
Phone: (928) 871-7000, PO Box 3390, Window Rock, AZ 86515 PO Box 1390, Window Rock, AZ 86515
Email: russellbegaye@gmail.com Phone: (928) 871-6380, Phone: (928) 871-6350
Email: nmbegay@navajo-nsn.gov Email: ramona.nez@nndoh.org
Also email these staff members
Robert Joe, Chief of Staff OPVP Also email these staff members
Email: rjoe@navajo-nsn.gov Carolyn M. Drouin, Leg Affairs Associate, NNWO
Perry Shirley, Executive Staff Assistant, OPVP Email: cdrouin@nnwo.org
Email: pshirley@navajo-nsn.gov Barbara Ahasteen, Sr. Office Specialist, NDOH
Email: barbara.ahasteen2@nndoh.org
Oklahoma Judy Goforth Parker {TTAG Secretary} Melissa Gower,
Secretary of Health, TTAG Alternate for Oklahoma Area,
Chickasaw Nation Department of Health Senior Advisory, Policy Analyst
Chickasaw Nation Medical Center Chickasaw Nation15242 W. 850 Road
1921 Stonecipher Blvd. Tahlequah, OK 74464
Ada, OK 74820 918-207-2043
580-436-3980 Email: Melissa.gower@chickasaw.net
Email: Judy.parker@chickasaw.net

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service.
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor
Phoenix VACANT VACANT Alida Montiel, Health Systems Director
ITCA, Inc., | Tribal Health Steering
Committee for the Phoenix Area IHS
2214 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
602-258-4822, Ext. 1575
Alida.Montiel@itcaonline.com
Portland John Stephens, Laura Platero Ed Fox, Ph.D
Social Services Director, NPAIHB Policy Analyst Health Services Director
Swinomish Indian Tribal Community 2121 SW Broadway, Suite 300 Skokomish Tribe
11404 Moorage Way Portland, Oregon 97201 105 Maple Park Avenue SE
LaConner, WA 98257 (503) 228-4185 Olympia, WA 98501
Phone: (360) 466-7307 Iplatero@npaihb.org Phone: 360-490-6277
Email: jstephens@swinomish.nsn.us Email: efox@skokomish.org
Joe Finkbonner Email: edfoxphd@icloud.com
NPAIHB Executive Director
2121 SW Broadway, Suite 300
Portland, Oregon 97201
Phone:503-228-4185
Fax: 503-228-8182
Email: jfinkbonner@npaihb.org
Tucson Daniel Preston 11l Anthony J. Francisco Jr.

Councilman, San Xavier District
Tohono O’odham Legislative Council
PO Box 837

Sells, AZ 85634

Phone: 520-993-1398

Email: daniel.preston@tonation-nsn.gov

Tohono O’odham Legislative Council
Schuk Toak District Representative

P.O. Box 837

Sells, Arizona 85634
Office: 520-383-5260
Cell: 520-993-1377

Email: Anthony.Francisco@tonation-nsn.gov

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service.
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Area Office Representative Alternate Technical Advisor
Tribal Self W. Ron Allen, {TTAG Chair} Melanie Fourkiller, Policy Advisor Cyndi Ferguson
Governance Tribal Chairman, Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe Choctaw Nation Health Services Authority SENSE Incorporated
Advisory 1033 Old Blyn Highway Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 1133 - 20th Street NW, Suite 220
Committee Sequim, WA 98382 P.O. Box 1210 Washington, DC 20036-3462
(TSGAC) Phone: 360-681-4621 Durant, OK 74702-1210 Phone: 202.450.0013
Email: rallen@jamestowntribe.org Work: (580) 924-8280 Fax: 603.218.6995
Cell: (918) 453-7338 Email: cyndif@senseinc.com
Email: mfourkiller@choctawnation.com
Doneg McDonough
3245 Beech St. N.W.
Washington, DC 20015
202-486-3343
Email: DonegMcD@Outlook.com
National Patrick Marcellais Devin Delrow
Indian Health | Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa Indians Director of Federal Relations
Board District Il Councilman Secretary/Treasurer National Indian Health Board
(NIHB) Phone: 701-477-2611 910 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Cell: 701-550-0634 Washington, DC 20003
Email: pjm701@hotmail.com 202.507.4072 Office
or patrick.marcellais@tmbci.org 202.374.0885 Cell
Email: DDelrow@nihb.org
National Jefferson E. Keel, VACANT
Congress of Lt. Governor of the Chickasaw Nation of Oklahoma
American Embassy of Tribal Nations
Indians 1516 P Street NW
(NCAI) Washington, DC 20005
202-466-7767
Email: Lt.GovernorKeel@chickasaw.net
CC: Dawnette Weaver -Assistant
dawnette.weaver@chickasaw.net

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service.
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Area Office

Representative

Alternate

Technical Advisor

Indian Health
Services

VACANT

Primary Alternate:

Raho Ortiz, Director,

Division of Business Office Enhancement
12300 Twinbrook Parkway

Suite 360-38

Rockville, Maryland 29852
301-443-2419

Fax 301-443-0718

Email: Raho.Ortiz@ihs.gov

Second Alternate:

Terri Schmidt RN

Acting Director, Office of Management Services
Indian Health Service

Office of Management Services

5600 Fischers Lane, Mailstop 09E70

Rockville, MD 20857

301.443.4973

Terri.Schmidt@ihs.gov

National
Council of
Urban Indian
Health

Walter Murillo
Chief Executive Officer

Native American Community Health Center, Inc.

4041 N. Central Ave, Building C
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Phone: (602) 279-5262

Email: wmurillo@nachci.com

Maureen Rosette, J.D.

The NATIVE Project

1803 West Maxwell Ave.
Spokane, WA 99201

(509) 483-7535 ext. 127

Email: mrosette@nativeproject.org

Francys Crevier, J.D.

Policy Analyst & Congressional Relations
Liaison

924 Pennsylvania Ave. SE

Washington, DC 20003

Office: (202) 544-0344

Cell: (202) 868-3015

Email: Fcrevier@ncuih.org

Gregory Smith, Partner

Hobbs, Straus, Dean & Walker
2120 L Street, N.W.

Suite 700

Washington, D.C. 20037

Tel: 202.822.8282

Fax: 202.296.8834

Email: gsmith@hobbsstraus.com

Pursuant to section 5006(e)(1) of ARRA, Pub. L. 111-5, the CMS Tribal Technical Advisory Group (TTAG) was codified in accordance with requirements of the charter
dated September 30, 2003 and expanded to include a representative of a national urban Indian health organization and a representative of the Indian Health Service.
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